## District Health and Family Welfare Samity, South 24 Parganas Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health Department of Health and Family Welfare South 24 Parganas

Memo No CMOH/(SPG)/DH&FWS/7/67

Date: 18.12.2017

## NOTICE FOR COUNSELLING

[Refer Engagement Notice No.: CMOH/ (SPG)/DH & FWS/4547 Dated 11-08-2017]

The candidates as listed below, for the position of Lady Counselor (AFHC/Anwesha Clinic), Immunization Volunteer under NHM are hereby requested to be present for merit cum choice posting-counseling at the office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health, South 24 Parganas, M.R Bangur Hospital Complex, Tollygunge, Kolkata-700033 on 22/12/2017 as per time mentioned in the enclosed list.

Posts: LADY COUNSELOR (AFHC/ANWESHA CLINIC) Time: 12:00 noon

Sl. No.	Registration No.	Name of the Selected Candidates	Caste
1	81602	Ms. SRITAMA RAY	UR
2.	78920	Ms. NARGIS BEGAM	OBC-A

Posts: IMMUNIZATION VOLUNTEER Time: 12:00 noon

Sl. No.	Registration No.	Name of the Selected Candidates	Caste
1	78220	MR PRADIP BALA	SC
7	78889	MR KUTUBUDDIN MOLLA	UR
3	80779	MS DIPANJANA BANERJEE	UR

Any candidate, who fails to turn up on the above mentioned date and time, shall not be considered for selection.

The candidates must bring an original photo-identity proof (Passport/Voter ID Card/AADHAAR Card/PAN Card) for counseling.

Secretary & Chief Medical Officer of Health

District Health & Family Welfare Samiti South 24 Parganas

Memo No. CMOH/SPG/

Date:

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Dy. CMOH –I/II/III/DMCHO/ZLO/DTO, South 24 Parganas.
  - 2. The DPHU, South 24 Parganas.

Secretary & Chief Medical Officer of Health
District Health & Family Welfare Samiti South 24 Parganas

Memo No. CMOH/SPG/

Date:

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. Mission Director, NHM, WB
- 2. Project Director, WBSAPCS, WB
- 3. District Magistrate, South 24 Parganas
- 4. Executive Director, SH & FW Samiti, WB
- 5. DIO, NIC, South 24 Parganas with request to upload the notice in <a href="www.s24pgs.gov.in">www.s24pgs.gov.in</a> web-site.
- 6. IT-Coordinator, Swasthya Bhavan with request to upload the notice in <a href="https://www.wbhealth.gov.in">www.wbhealth.gov.in</a> web-site.
- 7. DSM, South 24 Parganas with request to upload the notice in <a href="www.spghealthgov.in">www.spghealthgov.in</a> web-site.

Secretary & Chief Medical Office of Health
District Health & Family Welfare Samiti South 24 Parganas